ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 103

Introduced by Pahls, 31.

WHEREAS, Jack Pape, a seventeen-year-old Boy Scout from Troop 374 in Omaha, Nebraska, will be awarded the prestigious American Spirit Award in Washington, D.C., on March 25, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the American Spirit Award recognizes individuals who demonstrate extraordinary skill, professionalism, and a spirit of excellence in a challenging situation; and

WHEREAS, Jack Pape will receive the American Spirit Award because of his courageous actions in the face of tragedies. On June 11, 2008, Jack provided first aid to individuals who were injured when a tornado ripped through the Little Sioux Scout Ranch. In 2009, Jack, while on vacation with his parents, provided CPR to a young boy who had been pulled from a swimming pool; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the outstanding achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature recognizes Jack Pape for his heroic actions and congratulates him on receiving the American Spirit Award.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Jack Pape.

-1-